
# MS D APELLIDOS, NOMBRE LICENCIA SMH HCPJ 1 2 3 4 5 6 FINAL TOTAL
5 MEJORES + 

FINAL

1 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO GC63416751 9,6 5 23 22 20 33 25 33 28 184 164

2 MIERES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER GC06923734 8,8 4 21 0 29 31 27 24 24 156 156

3 CAL BOTANA, ALVARO CARLOS GC63492776 12,5 8 21 16 18 31 28 28 25 167 151

4   LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA PILAR GC63132781 12,6 14 28 22 22 24 17 22 25 160 143

5  RODRIGUEZ FREIRE, ANGEL ANTONIO GC63778503 16,6 12 20 16 23 26 20 27 18 150 134

6  LAGARES PEREZ, MANUEL GC63749155 14,3 10 20 17 0 25 26 23 23 134 134

7 CHAO PICO, MARCOS ANTONIO GC06772175 14,2 10 24 0 21 22 23 18 23 131 131

8 ROEL CARABEL, JUAN GC63421174 16,6 12 14 0 20 20 19 27 26 126 126

9 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ANGEL GC63898075 18,0 14 17 18 0 21 28 21 16 121 121

10 VILLARD, MICHEL GC63477517 17,2 13 16 16 16 20 22 23 22 135 119

11 TIE ZARAGOZA, MANUEL GC63885943 19,8 16 9 12 13 21 17 11 23 106 97

12 ALONSO SAMPEDRO, ALEJANDRO GC54797614 17,0 13 15 0 0 19 18 23 17 92 92

13 TEJERO MUNDIÑA, FERNANDO GC63064083 20,5 17 8 7 0 21 16 19 19 90 90

14 LAGO OVALLE, DAVID GC63376800 23,9 20 12 12 10 16 17 15 17 99 89

15 RUIZ TOVAR, SANTIAGO GC63510588 22,0 18 8 0 0 18 11 21 25 83 83

16 FRAGA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC63362228 18,7 15 12 10 0 19 14 19 0 74 74

17 DOPICO DOPICO, JOSE MANUEL GC06462055 23,7 20 9 9 13 20 15 7 73 73

18 DE RAMOS DURANTEZ, JOAQUIN JESUS GC00503942 21,0 17 13 12 15 20 13 0 0 73 73

19  DE LLANO MONELOS, PABLO GC63924992 25,1 22 14 0 0 17 17 13 10 71 71

20  DELGADO DIAZ, JOSE ANTONIO GC63454390 20,9 17 0 0 0 22 16 16 17 71 71

21  VEIGA NUÑEZ, BALBINO GC63460129 13,5 16 22 17 27 0 0 0 0 66 66

22  VAZQUEZ SANTIAGO, ALBERTO GC00249486 21,6 18 0 0 12 19 16 16 63 63

23  BOLAÑO MODIA, ESTEFANIA GC63419653 31,6 36 10 8 12 10 5 9 8 62 57

24  PORTO VAZQUEZ, MANUEL GC00361923 28,6 25 0 0 0 15 14 16 12 57 57

25 PEREZ SANTOS, ALFONSO GC63472267 32,7 30 6 0 0 12 9 10 16 53 53

26 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOSE ANTONIO GC63375081 27,2 24 0 0 0 11 15 16 11 53 53

27  DIAZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL GC63504297 23,1 19 0 0 0 16 9 10 14 49 49

28  LOPEZ RILO, JOSE MANUEL GC63402895 29,0 26 0 0 0 12 10 11 14 47 47

29 NIETO DE ALMEIDA, ARTURO ´0200382000 34,1 31 4 2 7 11 5 9 7 45 43

30 PASTUR GOICOA, ANTONIO GC02372838 31,6 28 4 5 0 10 0 14 8 41 41

31  RILO DIAZ, ROBERTO GC63083522 34,1 31 5 0 0 10 10 0 14 39 39

32  MARINI DIAZ, MILAGROS GC63891565 30,0 34 11 5 8 6 6 0 0 36 36

33 LOPEZ CORTES, DIEGO GC63988459 18,2 21 16 0 19 0 0 0 0 35 35

34 GALAN FOLGUEIRAS, ANTONIO ALFONSO GC00371871 23,8 20 0 0 0 14 0 3 17 34 34

35 PELAEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC63984051 17,8 21 9 8 17 0 0 0 0 34 34

36   PIÑEIRO GALLEGOS, ELENA GC63450592 31,6 36 7 11 3 0 1 4 6 32 32

37  BELLO URIBE, JOSE ENRIQUE GC63163669 30,0 27 1 6 0 8 9 1 7 32 32

38  DIAZ GUITIAN, JOSE LUIS GC63434319 30,3 27 7 9 0 0 0 0 14 30 30

39 ROSSI MAUTONE, EDUARDO GC20907012 36,1 33 0 0 0 9 8 7 4 28 28

40 IGLESIAS ROMERO, CELESTINO GC63013021 35,5 32 0 0 0 12 0 5 11 28 28

41 BLANCO SANCHEZ, FCO JAVIER GC54748919 17,1 20 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 23

42  MARTINEZ VARELA, ROSA GC63170182 41,0 47 0 2 6 4 0 8 20 20

II LIGA SENIOR 2025-26
CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH



43 CALVO REY, JUAN CARLOS GC63169708 33,9 31 7 0 0 0 0 10 0 17 17

44 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, MANUEL ANGEL GC63762886 18,3 22 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

45  RIVAS ROIBAS, ANGELA GC63979976 41,0 47 5 0 0 0 3 0 6 14 14

46  LOMBAN GUERRA, FERNANDO GC63968844 25,9 22 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 13

47  PENA PENABAD, JOSEFA GC63979803 37,3 42 0 0 0 0 9 3 0 12 12

48  GARCIA NIETO, JOSE MANUEL GC63484387 26,0 31 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 12

49   MASCARO GOMEZ, MANUELA GC63979132 34,4 39 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

50 MANSO NAVEIRA, JOSE MANUEL GC63887747 15,7 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

51  DE OZAMIZ LESTON, MARIA ITZIAR GC00772506 36,5 42 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

52 CHOUZA INSUA, MANUEL DOMINGO GC63462697 18,9 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

53  COLLADO GARCIA, HONORIO GC63375921 38,5 46 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

54   SILVA CONDE, BEGOÑA GC63380478 30,3 34 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

55  GONZALEZ DIOS, MARGARITA GC63909583  37,8 43 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

56 PATO ALFONSO, CONSTANTINO GC00767493 37,8 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

57 DANS ALVAREZ DE SOTOMAYOR, ALFONSO GC63018005 34,0 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1


